rm PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05)	DOCKET NO. P05	86US-7	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
MB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	RECORDATION FOR	RM COVER SHEE	
	PATENT	S ONLY	or the paw address(es) helow.
		record the attached c	locuments or the new address(es) below.
I. Name of conveying party(ies) BERND KELLER AND BAN P. LOH		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: CREE, INC.	
		Internal Address:	
		miemai Address.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(is	es) attached? Yes 🔽 No		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):		Street Address: 340 STORKE ROAD	
xecution Date(s) <u>1-26-06 AND 12</u>	2-30-05 respectively.	<u></u>	
✓ Assignment	Merger	City: GOLETA	
Security Agreement	Change of Name	City. <u>552271                                  </u>	
Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment		State: CA	
		Country: U.S.A.	Zip: <u>93117</u>
Executive Order 9424, Con	firmatory License		Yes V No
Other		Additional name(s	) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application or patent num	ber(s): This	document is being B. Patent No	g filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)		D, y atom ive	
11/328,887			
			<b>-</b>
		ittached? Yes	/No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total numbe involved: 1	r of applications and patents
Name:JAYE G. HEYBL		7. Total fee (37	CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address: KOPPEL, JAÇOBS, PATRIÇK & HEYBL			to be charged by credit card
		_ Authorized	to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 555 ST CHARLES DRIVE, SUITE 107		Enclosed	Frankling history
Street Addition.		-	ired (government interest not affecting title
City: THOUSAND OAKS		8. Payment Information	
,	Zip:91360	a. Credit Ca	rd Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
State: CA	ZIP- <u>5 1900</u>	_1	•
Phone Number: <u>(805) 373-0060</u>		l i	Account Number 11-1580
Fax Number: (805) 373-0051		Authoriz	ed User Name <u>RICHARD S. KOPPEL</u>
Email Address: generalmail@ko	ppeipateni.com	<u> </u>	2/27/06
9, Signature:	Signature		
	// Signature	-	Total number of pages including cover 4
	e of Person Signing		sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

**PATENT** 

Docket No. P0586US-7

## A S S I G N M E N T

We, BERND KELLER, residing in Santa Barbara, California, and BAN P. LOH, residing in Durham, North Carolina represent that we have invented improvements in a new and useful "METHOD FOR COATING SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE USING DROPLET DEPOSITION", for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America.

CREE, INC. (CREE) is a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of North Carolina, has a place of business to at, 340 Storke Road, Goleta, California 93117 and desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invenacquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, application and letters patent to be granted and issued thereon.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of all of which we acknowledge, we have sold and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto CREE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and all improvements thereon, in and to the application for letters patents thereon, in and to applications pertaining to or letters patents thereon, in and to applications pertaining to or letters patents thereon, and application, including divisional and based upon the invention and applications—in—part, and in and to continuing applications and continuations—in—part, and in and to any and all letters patent which may be granted and issued on the any and all letters patent which may be granted and issued on the invention and applications, or any of them, in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and in all countries foreign thereto, together with and including all priority rights based upon any and all applications in the United States of America covered by this Assignment.

We also agree that we will, at the request of CREE, execute any and all applications for letters patent for the invention, execute any and all other papers and documents and do all other and further lawful acts that CREE may deem necessary or desirable to obtain letters patent on the invention, to secure the grant of such letters patent and to protect and vest in CREE, the undivided letters patent and to protect and interest in the invention, applications and letters patent.

We also authorize and empower CREE, its successors and assigns to apply for and obtain, in its or their own names, letters patent for the invention before competent International Authorities and in any and all countries foreign to the United States in which applications for letters patent can be so made or letters patent so obtained.

PATENT REEL: 017296 FRAME: 0588

Docket No. P0586US-7

Page two

Date: \_\_ # Jan 26,2006, 2005

Date: 12/30/05 , 2005

STATE OF Worth Carolina ss.

COUNTY OF Durham

on <u>December 30 2006</u> before me, <u>Melisso C. Saurders</u>, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared REEND NOTARY BAN P. LOH, personally known to me (or proved to me on The Control of the the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledged to me that he

executed it.

SAUNO

COUNTY

C THE WORTH CARNING

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

Commission Expires 10/31/07

\* SEG ATTACHED MOOSE CERTIFICATE

**RECORDED: 02/28/2006** 

SON	
of California	SS.  SS.  Hard Vocation of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doc, Notary Public")  One of Signer(s)
Chica CNOONER	_ ( 55.
nty of	- World During world labore.
14.1424 26,2006, before me	Norma and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doo, Notary Public")
Date	0-20 1524ch
sonally appeared	Name(s) of Signer(s)
	personally known to me
	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	<del>skie frata</del> lmant and acknowledges
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
JEFFERY KENT DAVIDSON	
C# 1562785 Z	
CP SHOW Motory Public - COMOTICE S	entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted.
Sonta Barbara County My Comm. Expires Mar 22, 2009	executed the instrument.
My COUNT. Explica Mich 220	
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	WITNESS my hand and offices some
Place Notary Seal Above	Stenature of Notary Public
	- DTIONAL
	- OPTIONAL
and could prevent naceasis.	<ul> <li>OPTIONAL ————————————————————————————————————</li></ul>
rescription of Attached Document	1/ DOCKET NO. POSSIOUS-7
itle or Type of Document:	10015
Local attent - De	2004 Number of Pages:
Document Date:	2004 Number of Pages: Two + celling
Pigner/s) Other Than Named Above:	Bans P. LOH
Capacity(les) Claimed by Signer(s)	Signer's Name:
Signer's Name:	Individual
🕱 Individual	Corporate Officer — Title(s):
Cornorate Officer — Title(s);	t
General Right	HUMBER   Partner -   Limited   Golden   OF SIGNER   Income here   Top of thumb here
☐ Attorney In Fact Top of t	humb here Trustee
□ Trustee	Guardian or Conservator
☐ Guardian or Conservator	Guardian of Conservator
☐ Other:	120 E20 A 20 E20 A 2
<i></i>	Signer is Representing:
Signer Is Representing:	Signer is nepresenting.
1 72	2402 • Chatsworth, CA \$1313-2402 Item No. 5907 Roorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-28

PATENT REEL: 017296 FRAME: 0590